241 Vo-Tech Drive
McMinnville, TN 37110
www.tcatmcminnville.edu

LPNZ-0001
LPNz-1010
LPNZ-1020
LPNZ-1030
LPNZ-1050
LPNZ-2030
LPNZ-0002
LPNZz-2010
LPNZ-2020
LPNZ-3050
LPNZ-2040
LPNZ-2050
LPNZ-0003
LPNZz-3010
LPNZ-3020
LPNZ-3030
LPNZ-3040
LPNZ-3060

Courses

Worker Characteristic

Basic Nursing

Fundamentals

Administer of Meds & Basic IV
Clinical |

Medical & Surgical Nursing |
Worker Characteristic
Pharmacology |

Mental Health

Medical & Surgical Nursing I
Maternity Health

Clinical Il

Worker Characteristic

Clinical 1l

Adv Prof Vocational Relations
Pediatric Nursing
Pharmacology II

Medical & Surgical Nursing IlI

MCMINNVILLE

@ TENNESSEE COLL
OF APPLIED TECHNOL

HYBRID PRACTICAL NURSING

E
o

G

G

E
x

The Practical Nursing program is 3 trimesters (1296 hours).

Books/Supplies
Eirst Trimester

Fundamental Concepts & Skills for Nursing (text & study guide)
Success in Practical Vocational Nursing - from student to leader

Basic Geriatric Nursing, Mosby's Nursing Drug Reference

Medical-Surgical Nursing: Concepts & Practice, Mosby's PDQ for LPN

Williams' Essential Nutrition & Diet Therapy

Mosby's Diagnostic & Laboratory Test Reference

Nursing Diagnosis Handbook: An Evidence-Based Guide
The Language of Medicine, Basic Pharmacology for Nurses
SaundersComprehensive Review for the NCLEX-PN
Classroom/clinical site uniforms/scrubs

Nursing shoes

Malpractice Insurance

Watch with second hand

Nurses Pocket Pack

Stethoscope

Blood Pressure Cuff

Nurses Skills Pack

Live Review

HESI Test

Background Check (Financial aid will not pay for this item)
Drug Test (Financial aid will not pay for this item)

Second Trimester

Intro to Maternity and Pediatric Nursing
Foundations of Mental Health Care
Live Review

Third Trimester

Nursing cap

Graduation Uniform

Class Pin - Sterling Silver
Live Review

HESI Test

State Board Exam (NCLEX)
State Board Exam Photos (2)
State Board License Application fee
Background Check
Seminars

(931) 473-5587
FAX (931) 473-6380

FAX (931) 473-3275

ISBN
ISBN 9780323689250 $

Price

(Bundle) 690.00

300.00

65.00

20.00

25.00

10.00

60.00

50.00

170.00

100.00

100.00

40.00

50.00

First Trimester Cost For Books/Supplies $  1,680.00

9780323483971 $
9780323354929

75.00
50.00
180.00
Second Trimester Cost For Books/Supplies $ 305.00
$ 15.00
60.00
40.00
180.00
140.00
200.00
45.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
920.00
2,905.00
4,236.00
7,141.00

Third Trimester Cost For Books/Supplies $
TOTAL FOR ALL BOOKS/SUPPLIES $
TOTAL FOR ALL FEES ($1412 per term*) $
TOTAL PROGRAM COSTS $

*Effective September 1, 2019, fees charged each term: $1229 maintenance fee, $100 nursing fee, $73 technology access fee, and $10 student activity fee.

Books and prices are subject to change without notice.

Revised 12/19/2019



	Hybrid PN

