241 Vo-Tech Drive McMinnville, TN 37110 www.tcatmcminnville.edu



HYBRID PRACTICAL NURSING

The Practical Nursing program is 3 trimesters (1296 hours).

LPNZ-0001 LPNZ-1010	Courses Worker Characteristic Basic Nursing	Books/Supplies <u>First Trimester</u> Fundamental Concepts & Skills for Nursing (text & study guide)	(Bundle)	ISBN ISBN 9780323689250	\$	Price 690.00
LPNZ-1020	Fundamentals	Success in Practical Vocational Nursing - from student to leader				
LPNZ-1030	Administer of Meds & Basic IV	Basic Geriatric Nursing, Mosby's Nursing Drug Reference				
LPNZ-1050	Clinical I	Medical-Surgical Nursing: Concepts & Practice, Mosby's PDQ for LPN				
LPNZ-2030	Medical & Surgical Nursing I	Williams' Essential Nutrition & Diet Therapy				
LPNZ-0002	Worker Characteristic	Mosby's Diagnostic & Laboratory Test Reference				
LPNZ-2010	Pharmacology I	Nursing Diagnosis Handbook: An Evidence-Based Guide				
LPNZ-2020	Mental Health	The Language of Medicine, Basic Pharmacology for Nurses				
LPNZ-3050	Medical & Surgical Nursing II	SaundersComprehensive Review for the NCLEX-PN				
LPNZ-2040	Maternity Health	Classroom/clinical site uniforms/scrubs				300.00
LPNZ-2050	Clinical II	Nursing shoes				65.00
LPNZ-0003 LPNZ-3010	Worker Characteristic Clinical III	Malpractice Insurance Watch with second hand				20.00 25.00
LPNZ-3010 LPNZ-3020	Adv Prof Vocational Relations	Nurses Pocket Pack				25.00 10.00
LPNZ-3030	Pediatric Nursing	Stethoscope				60.00
LPNZ-3040	Pharmacology II	Blood Pressure Cuff				50.00
LPNZ-3060	Medical & Surgical Nursing III	Nurses Skills Pack				170.00
		Live Review				100.00
		HESI Test				100.00
		Background Check (Financial aid will not pay for this item)				40.00
		Drug Test (Financial aid will not pay for this item)				50.00
			First Tri	mester Cost For Books/Supplies	\$	1,680.00
		Second Trimester				
		Intro to Maternity and Pediatric Nursing	978	80323483971	\$	75.00
		Foundations of Mental Health Care	978	80323354929		50.00
		Live Review			•	180.00
		This I Tains a fee	Second Irii	mester Cost For Books/Supplies	\$\$	305.00
		Third Trimester			۴	45.00
		Nursing cap Graduation Uniform			\$	15.00 60.00
		Class Pin - Sterling Silver				40.00
		Live Review				180.00
		HESI Test				140.00
		State Board Exam (NCLEX)				200.00
		State Board Exam Photos (2)				45.00
		State Board License Application fee				100.00
		Background Check				40.00
		Seminars				100.00
				mester Cost For Books/Supplies		920.00
				L FOR ALL BOOKS/SUPPLIES		2,905.00
			TOTAL FO	OR ALL FEES (\$1412 per term*	, ·	4,236.00
				TOTAL PROGRAM COSTS	\$	7,141.00

*Effective September 1, 2019, fees charged each term: \$1229 maintenance fee, \$100 nursing fee, \$73 technology access fee, and \$10 student activity fee.

(931) 473-5587 FAX (931) 473-6380 FAX (931) 473-3275